## Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting To Be Held: May 12, 2020

Recogni	tion: Students	☐ Staff	Parents
<b>Information:</b> Building Report		Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	■ Resignations	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains t	to   Elementary (only)	☐ High School/District Wide
Date:	May 6, 2020		
To:	Corrina Guardipee-Hall	From:	John Salois
	Superintendent of Schools	Title: I	Director of Human Resources
Subject:	Resignation		
		n have been approved by t	he Superintendent:
Descript	ion: The following resignation	•	-
Descript		•	-
Descript	ion: The following resignation	•	-
Descript     V  Financia	ion: The following resignation Whitney Bremner, Assistant V	•	-
Descript  U  Financia  Attachm	ion: The following resignation Whitney Bremner, Assistant V al Impact: N/A nent(s): Resignation Letter	olleyball Coach, High Sch	nool, Effective 6/3/2020
Descript  V Financia  Attachm  Superint	ion: The following resignation Whitney Bremner, Assistant V Il Impact: N/A	folleyball Coach, High Sch	nool, Effective 6/3/2020

Whitney Bremner PO Box 89 Browning, MT 59417 (406) 845-4085

May 4th, 2020

Browning Public Schools PO Box 610 Browning, MT 59417



To whom it may concern,

Please accept this letter as a formal notice that I am resigning from the position of assistant girls' volleyball coach at Browning High School. I will be moving to a different state to continue my education. I will be finishing the 2019-2020 school year and completing the check-out process as required.

I thoroughly enjoyed my first year working as a coach and building positive relationships with my players. I hope to someday have the opportunity to coach at Browning High School again.

Sincerely,

Whitney Bremner